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TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE 

No: 0653-2024  

  

Network Interstate Network 

Line Segment/s Affected 
Spencer Junction to Tarcoola 

Tarcoola to West Kalgoorlie 

Associated Publications NIL 

Author John Hilton 

 

TRACK POSSESSION DETAILS 

WESTERN BALLASTING PROGRAM 

SPENCER JUNCTION TO KALGOORLIE 

21 – 24 MAY 2024 

 
A TRACK POSSESSION WILL BE TAKEN IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS: 

STAGE DATE / TIME FROM DATE / TIME TO 
FROM 

BOUNDARY 

TRACKS 

AFFECTED 
TO BOUNDARY 

1 
1330 

21/05/2024 

1900 

21/05/2024 
Pimba Main Burando 

2 
0700 

24/05/2024 

0930 

24/05/2024 
Hughes Main Deakin 

3 
1100 

24/05/2024 

1245 

24/05/2024 
Mundrabilla Main Loongana 

4 
1345 

24/05/2024 

1540 

24/05/2024 
Nurina Main Haig 

NOTE: ABOVE POSSESSION BOUNDARIES ARE A GUIDE ONLY, REFER TO THE TRAIN NOTICE 

FOR DETAILED SAFE WORKING INFORMATION 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

ARTC PROJECT CONTACT: ADRIAN UNWIN / KRISTEN XIAO 
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TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE 

No: 0653-2024  

 OPERATOR IMPACT 

1 

TOTAL 
POSSESSION 

 

NO TRAIN PERIODS 

NO SERVICES ARE PERMITTED WITHIN POSSESSION TIMES 

 

BALLAST TRAIN PATHS 

 

Possession Stage #1 (Train 11) 

8M47S on Tue 21/05/2024 will depart Spencer Junction 0725, arrive Bookaloo 0847 depart 0918, 

arrive McLeay 0948 depart 1156, arrive Pimba 1259 depart 1317, arrive Burando 1850 terminate 

8M46S on Tue 21/05/2024 will depart Burando 1958, arrive Pimba 2037 depart 2050, arrive Hesso 

2249 depart 2311, arrive Spencer Junction 0001 terminate 

Possession Stages #2, 3 & 4 (Train 5) 

8M47S on Thu 23/05/2024 will depart Spencer Junction 1120, arrive Bookaloo 1242 depart 1313, 

arrive McLeay 1343 depart 1402, pass Pimba 1504, arrive Burando 1536 depart 1614, arrive 

Ferguson 1828 depart 1946, pass Tarcoola 2018, arrive Wynbring 2147 depart 2224, pass Barton 

2347, arrive Watson 0133 depart 0227 Fri 24/05/2024, pass Cook 0353, Cook 0353, arrive Denman 

(SA) 0424 depart 0638, pass Forrest 1017, arrive Nurina 1315 depart 1334, arrive Rawlinna 1623 

depart 1638, arrive Boonderoo 1739 depart 1759, pass Zanthus 1905, arrive Parkeston 2138 

terminate 

 

END OF DOCUMENT 


