

# TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE

# No: 0653-2024

Network	Interstate Network		
Line Commont/o Affected	Spencer Junction to Tarcoola		
Line Segment/s Affected	Tarcoola to West Kalgoorlie		
Associated Publications	NIL		
Author	John Hilton		

# TRACK POSSESSION DETAILS

# WESTERN BALLASTING PROGRAM SPENCER JUNCTION TO KALGOORLIE 21 – 24 MAY 2024

## A TRACK POSSESSION WILL BE TAKEN IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS:

STAGE	DATE / TIME FROM	DATE / TIME TO	FROM BOUNDARY	TRACKS AFFECTED	TO BOUNDARY
1	1330 21/05/2024	1900 21/05/2024	Pimba	Main	Burando
2	0700 24/05/2024	0930 24/05/2024	Hughes	Main	Deakin
3	1100 24/05/2024	1245 24/05/2024	Mundrabilla	Main	Loongana
4	1345 24/05/2024	1540 24/05/2024	Nurina	Main	Haig

NOTE: ABOVE POSSESSION BOUNDARIES ARE A GUIDE ONLY, REFER TO THE TRAIN NOTICE FOR DETAILED SAFE WORKING INFORMATION

## **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**

## ARTC PROJECT CONTACT: ADRIAN UNWIN / KRISTEN XIAO

TAA 0653-2024 Issued 03/05/2024



# **TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE**

No: 0653-2024

# **OPERATOR IMPACT**

1	
TOTAL	NO TRAIN PERIODS
POSSESSION	
	NO SERVICES ARE PERMITTED WITHIN POSSESSION TIMES

## **BALLAST TRAIN PATHS**

### Possession Stage #1 (Train 11)

**8M47S** on Tue 21/05/2024 will depart Spencer Junction 0725, arrive Bookaloo 0847 depart 0918, arrive McLeay 0948 depart 1156, arrive Pimba 1259 depart 1317, arrive Burando 1850 terminate

**8M46S** on Tue 21/05/2024 will depart Burando 1958, arrive Pimba 2037 depart 2050, arrive Hesso 2249 depart 2311, arrive Spencer Junction 0001 terminate

### Possession Stages #2, 3 & 4 (Train 5)

**8M47S** on Thu 23/05/2024 will depart Spencer Junction 1120, arrive Bookaloo 1242 depart 1313, arrive McLeay 1343 depart 1402, pass Pimba 1504, arrive Burando 1536 depart 1614, arrive Ferguson 1828 depart 1946, pass Tarcoola 2018, arrive Wynbring 2147 depart 2224, pass Barton 2347, arrive Watson 0133 depart 0227 Fri 24/05/2024, pass Cook 0353, Cook 0353, arrive Denman (SA) 0424 depart 0638, pass Forrest 1017, arrive Nurina 1315 depart 1334, arrive Rawlinna 1623 depart 1638, arrive Boonderoo 1739 depart 1759, pass Zanthus 1905, arrive Parkeston 2138 terminate

#### END OF DOCUMENT

TAA 0653-2024 Issued 03/05/2024